

**Misc Case No. 24 of 2017**

**CIS No.73 of 2017**

**Present: Sri Abir Chatterjee, Additional Dist. & Sess. Judge.**

**Judicial Officer's Code : WB00833**

**Order Number 09 dated 29.01.2025**

Hazira is filed on behalf of the petitioner/wife.

No step taken on behalf of the respondent.

None appears on call for the respondent on repeated calls.

In view of the earlier order, fix 17.03.2025 for hearing of the Misc. Case.

*Dict. & Corr. by me,*

*Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,*  
*Sealdah.*

*Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,*  
*Sealdah*