

**Misc case 24 of 17**  
**R. 73 of 17**

**Order No 10 dated 17.03.25**

Today is fixed for hearing of the misc case.  
A hazira has been filed on behalf of the petitioner.  
No step has been taken by the Ld. Advocate for the respondent.  
Ld. Advocate for the petitioner moves before the court and the case record is taken up for hearing but none appears on behalf of the O.P./husband.  
For ends of justice the case is adjourned today.  
Fix 23-04-2025 for hearing of the misc case.  
O.P./husband is hereby directed to remain present on the date fixed.  
Fix 23-04-2025 for hearing of the misc case.

D/C.

Sd/- A. Chatterjee.  
2<sup>nd</sup> Addl. District Judge,  
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

Sd/- A. Chatterjee.  
2<sup>nd</sup> Addl. District Judge,  
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.