

Misc case 24 of 17
R. 73 of 17

Order No 11 dated 23.04.25

Today is fixed for hearing of the misc case.
Petitioner/wife files hazira.
O.P. takes no steps.
None moves on behalf of the O.P.
Hence, O.P. is hereby directed to file show cause.
Fix 18-07-2025 for filing show cause by the O.P./ Husband.

D/C.

Sd/- A. Chatterjee.
2nd Addl. District Judge,
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

Sd/- A. Chatterjee.
2nd Addl. District Judge,
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.