

**Misc case 24 of 17**  
**C.I.S. Registration No. 73 of 17**  
**CNR NO - WBSP07-004107-2017**

**Order No 15 dated 14.05.26**

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the O.P./Husband.  
Petitioner files hazira. O.P./Husband is absent without any step.  
Fix 23-06-2026 for filing show cause by the O.P./Husband as a last chance.

D/C.

Sd/- Subhajit Basu.  
2<sup>nd</sup> Addl. District Judge,  
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

Sd/- Subhajit Basu.  
2<sup>nd</sup> Addl. District Judge,  
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas .  
JO CODE : WB 00896